

Office of the Mayor

Satya Rhodes-Conway, Mayor City-County Building, Room 403 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. Madison, WI 53703 Phone: (608) 266-4611 | Fax: (608) 267-8671 <u>mayor@cityofmadison.com</u> cityofmadison.com

For Immediate Release May 31, 2019 Contact: Katie Crawley 608-266-4611

Mayor Rhodes-Conway to Kick Off Pride Month

Madison Mayor Satya Rhodes-Conway will begin the City's celebration of Pride Month on **Monday, June 3 by raising the rainbow flag in front of the Madison Municipal Building at noon.** Dane County officials will raise the flag at the City-County Building at the same time.

Mayor Rhodes-Conway will then host a reception for City employees in Room 206 of the Madison Municipal Building.

"The City of Madison has a deep commitment to diversity and inclusion across the board, and one of my top priorities is to make sure everyone's voices are heard in our decision making process," said Mayor Rhodes-Conway. "That is easier if our team is diverse and inclusive, which is why I am working to make sure that my office, the City workforce, and our City committees represent the full diversity of Madison. Pride Month gives us a great opportunity to celebrate that diversity."

The Madison Municipal Building will be lit in the evening with the rainbow colors throughout the month of June. The City has other observances and celebrations planned during Pride Month which will be publicized and promoted throughout the month of June.